PRINTED: 09/10/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345026	B. WING _			C 08/23/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROYAL PARK REHAB & HEALTH CTR OF MATTHEWS			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 2700 ROYAL COMMONS LANE MATTHEWS, NC 28105	P CODE	33.20.20.10	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658 SS=D	S483.21(b)(3) Compressional services provided as outlined by the commustification of the services provided as outlined by the commustification of the services provided as outlined by the commustification of the services of	ehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, inprehensive care plan, standards of quality. is not met as evidenced ins, record review and edical Director and staff, the physician orders for oxygen dents reviewed who were apy (Resident #90). mitted to the facility on ses that included pulmonary tive heart failure, chronic y disease (difficulty indence on supplemental	F6	The statements made of Correction are not an ad not constitute an agreem alleged deficiencies. To recompliance with all Feder Regulations the facility has take the actions set forth Correction. The Plan of Correction of facility allegation of contact all alleged deficiencies been or will be corrected dates indicated. Plan to correct the specifes. The facility failed the physician orders for oxygonesident #90. On 8/23/2018 resident # settings were reviewed be director and new order with increase in his oxygen to the procedure for implementation and the proc	mission to and depend with the remain in gral and State as taken or will in this Plan of constitutes the compliance such its cited have at by the date or deficiency: to follow the gen settings for go oxygen by the medical was given for an or 3L/M. The menting the contraction.	9/12/18	
ADODATODY		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITLE	,	(X6) DATE	

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(- /

Electronically Signed

09/09/2018

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345026	B. WING		0.	C B/ 23/2018	
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	5/23/2016	
				2700 ROYAL COMMONS LANE			
ROYAL PA	ARK REHAB & HEALTH	CTR OF MATTHEWS		MATTHEWS, NC 28105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From pag	e 1	F 65	8			
	dated 07/12/18 indic	erly Minimum Data Set (MDS) ated Resident #90 was d received oxygen therapy.		with the settings of the concentral residents were reviewed and no discrepancies between the physicorder and the oxygen settings of concentrator were noted.	cian		
	were as follows: 8/20/18 at 9:33 AM Foxygen at 3 LPM via 8/21/18 at 11:33 AM oxygen at 3 LPM via 8/22/18 at 9:29 AM Foxygen at 3 LPM via 8/22/18 at 5:55 PM Foxygen at 3 LPM via 8/22/18 at 5:55 PM Foxygen at 3 LPM via During an interview of Nurse #1 revealed in settings to the approphysician orders. No staff could increase when needed to mai saturation above 90 was increased, the pobtain a new order.	Resident #90 was receiving nasal cannula. Resident #90 was receiving nasal cannula. Resident #90 was receiving		on September 6, 2018 The Direct Nursing began in-service training Full time, part time, and as needer registered nurses and licensed purses on oxygen use and follow physicians order. This is in-service training will be completed by Sep 10, 2018 by the Director of Nursi The monitoring procedure to ensure the plan of correction is effective the specific deficiencies cited rencorrected and or in compliance was regulatory requirements. Beginning on September 13, 201 Director of Nursing will complete of 5 residents requiring the use of using the QA audit tool to ensure physician sorders for oxygen and oxygen being provided for the real 100% match. This audit will be	g for all ed ractical ring the ce otember ng. ure that and that mains with 18 the an audit of oxygen e that the nd the sident are		
	administer oxygen a and there was no ordoxygen setting to 3 L. An observation was 6:15 PM with Nurse #90 was receiving covia nasal cannula.	t 2 LPM via nasal cannula der obtained to increase the		completed weekly x4 then month Reports will be presented in the v QA meeting by the Director of Nu ensure that the corrective action or ongoing concerns is initiated a appropriate for compliance with r requirements. The weekly QA meattended by Administrator, Direct Nursing, and Assistant Director on Nursing, MDS co coordinator, Ur Manager, Dietary Manager, Heal information Manager, and Activitidirector.	aly x 3 weekly ursing to for trends as regulatory eeting is tor of of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345026	B. WING _				C / 23/2018
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CTR OF MATTHEWS		27	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 700 ROYAL COMMONS LANE ATTHEWS, NC 28105	1 00/	23/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	During an interview of Assistant Director of Inursing staff adjusted needed to maintain a above 90% but they resident's oxygen set was expected to notifinew order. The ADO medical record and withe oxygen setting was extended.	n 08/22/18 at 6:25 PM the Nursing (ADON) revealed I oxygen settings when resident's oxygen saturation never increased the oxygen The ADON added when a ting was increased the nurse by the physician and obtain a N reviewed Resident #90's was unable to determine why as increased. The ADON 90 would become restless	F	658	Title of the person responsible for implementing the acceptable plan or correction is the Administrator and/or the Director of Nursing. Date of compliance September 12, 2018		
	Director of Nursing (E #90 had an order for at 2 LPM via nasal ca was her expectation f as ordered by the phy	changed, the physician					
	PM the Medical Direction the nurses' judgmeduring an assessmen needed to be increas						
		n 08/23/18 at 8:54 AM the nurses' adjusted the e concentrator and					

FICIENCIES RECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A RUIL DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		С				
	345026	B. WING			08/	23/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROYAL PARK REHAB & HEALTH CTR OF MATTHEWS			27	700 ROYAL COMMONS LANE		
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		х	· ·		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
· -		F	658			
se #2 was unawaring had been set a sident #90 was to rese #2 explained Roxygen tubing who is unable to reach to centrator to adjust hus Meet Resident R(s): 483.60(c)(1)-3.60(c) Menus and mus must-3.60(c)(1) Meet the dents in accordant delines.; 3.60(c)(2) Be prepared as a side of the result received from results; 3.60(c)(5) Be updated as a side of the results; 3.60(c)(6) Be revisitian or other clinic fessional for nutritical side of the resident received from results;	re Resident #90's oxygen at 3 LPM and confirmed receive oxygen at 2 LPM. Resident #90 would pull on en it became entangled but the dial on the oxygen at the setting. It Nds/Prep in Adv/Followed (7) In the setting and adequacy. In the setting are not in the oxygen of the setting are not in advance; In the setting are not in the oxygen of the setting are not in advance; In the setting are not in the oxygen of the setting are not in advance; In the setting are not in the oxygen of the setting are not in advance; In the setting are not in the oxygen of the oxygen oxygen of the oxygen oxyg	F	803			9/12/18
	SUMMARY STA SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L Intinued From page firmed he did not of se #2 was unawar ing had been set a sident #90 was to r se #2 explained R oxygen tubing who se unable to reach t centrator to adjust nus Meet Resident R(s): 483.60(c)(1)- 3.60(c) Menus and nus must- 3.60(c)(1) Meet th dents in accordan delines.; 3.60(c)(2) Be prepared 3.60(c)(3) Be follo 3.60(c)(4) Reflect sonable efforts, the nic needs of the react at received from react treceived from react sident #30 was to reach to the react sonable efforts and the react sonable effor	RECTION JA5026 ER OR SUPPLIER REHAB & HEALTH CTR OF MATTHEWS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Intinued From page 3 firmed he did not change the oxygen setting. Intinued From page 3 firmed he did not change the oxygen setting. Intinued From page 3 Interview on 08/23/18 at 11:20 AM se #2 was unaware Resident #90's oxygen ing had been set at 3 LPM and confirmed sident #90 was to receive oxygen at 2 LPM. se #2 explained Resident #90 would pull on oxygen tubing when it became entangled but a unable to reach the dial on the oxygen centrator to adjust the setting. Inus Meet Resident Nds/Prep in Adv/Followed R(s): 483.60(c)(1)-(7) 3.60(c) Menus and nutritional adequacy. Inus must- 3.60(c)(1) Meet the nutritional needs of dents in accordance with established national delines.; 3.60(c)(2) Be prepared in advance; 3.60(c)(3) Be followed; 3.60(c)(4) Reflect, based on a facility's sonable efforts, the religious, cultural and nic needs of the resident population, as well as ut received from residents and resident	RECTION TOENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345026 B. WING BER OR SUPPLIER REHAB & HEALTH CTR OF MATTHEWS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Intinued From page 3 firmed he did not change the oxygen setting. Intinued From page 3 firmed he did not change the oxygen setting. Intinued From page 3 firmed he did not change the oxygen setting. Intinued From page 3 firmed he did not change the oxygen setting. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen setting. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 3 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 4 Firmed he did not change the oxygen at 2 LPM. Intinued From page 4 Firmed he did no	RECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345026 B. WING STATEMANT STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Attinued From page 3 firmed he did not change the oxygen setting. In an interview on 08/23/18 at 11:20 AM se #2 was unaware Resident #90's oxygen ing had been set at 3 LPM and confirmed sident #90 was to receive oxygen at 2 LPM. se #2 explained Resident #90 would pull on oxygen tubing when it became entangled but so unable to reach the dial on the oxygen centrator to adjust the setting. Thus Meet Resident Nds/Prep in Adv/Followed R(s): 483.60(c)(1)-(7) 3.60(c) Menus and nutritional adequacy. Thus must- 3.60(c)(1) Meet the nutritional needs of dents in accordance with established national delines.; 3.60(c)(2) Be prepared in advance; 3.60(c)(3) Be followed; 3.60(c)(4) Reflect, based on a facility's sonable efforts, the religious, cultural and nic needs of the resident population, as well as at received from residents and resident ups; 3.60(c)(5) Be updated periodically; 3.60(c)(6) Be reviewed by the facility's itian or other clinically qualified nutrition fessional for nutritional adequacy; and	A BUILDING 348026 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2700 ROYAL COMMONS LANE MATTHEWS, NC 28105 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Attituded From page 3 firmed he did not change the oxygen setting. In an interview on 08/23/18 at 11:20 AM se #2 was unaware Resident #90's oxygen ing had been set at 3 LPM and confirmed ident #90 was to receive oxygen at 2 LPM. se #2 explained Resident #90' would pull on oxygen tubing when it became entangled but sunable to reach the dial on the oxygen centrator to adjust the setting. nus Meet Resident Nds/Prep in Adv/Followed 2(s): 483.60(c)(1)-(7) 3.60(c) Menus and nutritional adequacy. nus must- 3.60(c)(1) Meet the nutritional needs of dents in accordance with established national felines; 3.60(c)(3) Be followed; 3.60(c)(4) Reflect, based on a facility's sonable efforts, the religious, cultural and ice needs of the resident population, as well as at received from residents and resident ups; 3.60(c)(6) Be reviewed by the facility's fitten or other clinically qualified nutrition feessional for nutritional adequacy; and	A BUILDING 345026 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2700 ROYAL COMMONS LANE MATTHEWS REHAB & HEALTH CTR OF MATTHEWS STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2700 ROYAL COMMONS LANE MATTHEWS, NO. 28105 FROWINGER PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PLLL REBULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Itinued From page 3 firmed he did not change the oxygen setting. In a miterview on 08/23/18 at 11:20 AM se #2 was unaware Resident #90's oxygen ing had been set at 3 1 PM and confirmed ident #90 was to receive oxygen at 2 LPM, se #2 explained Resident #90 would pull on oxygen tubing when it became entangled but unable to reach the dial on the oxygen centrator to adjust the setting. 3.60(c) (1)-(7) 3.60(c) (Menus and nutritional adequacy. us must- 3.60(c)(1) Meet the nutritional needs of dents in accordance with established national lelines. 3.60(c)(2) Be prepared in advance; 3.60(c)(4) Reflect, based on a facility's sonable efforts, the religious, cultural and inc needs of the resident population, as well as it received from residents and resident ups; 3.60(c)(6) Be reviewed by the facility's fitting a subject of the resident population, as well as it received from residents and resident ups; 3.60(c)(6) Be reviewed by the facility's fitting a subject of the resident population, as well as it received from residents and resident ups; 3.60(c)(6) Be reviewed by the facility's fitting a subject of the resident population, as well as it received from residents and resident ups; 3.60(c)(6) Be reviewed by the facility's fitting a subject of the resident population, as well as it received from residents and resident ups; 3.60(c)(6) Be reviewed by the facility's fitting a subject of the resident population, as well as it received from residents and resident ups; 3.60(c)(6) Be reviewed by the facility's

PRINTED: 09/10/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		COMPLETED	
		345026	B. WING _			C 08/23/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ROYAL PARK REHAB & HEALTH CTR OF MATTHEWS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2700 ROYAL COMMONS LANE MATTHEWS, NC 28105				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 803	personal dietary cho	e resident's right to make	F 8	03			
	by: Based on observatireview of menus, the ounce portion of chiesampled residents was addium diet who was (Resident #58). Resident #58 was adding affecting right domining right domining right dom	ons, staff interviews and e facility failed to provide a 3 oken per the menu to 1 of 3 with a diet order for a 2 gram is observed during dining dimitted to the facility on included essential legia and hemiparesis g cerebral infarction (stroke) ant side, obesity and ing others. In data set, dated 6/28/18, #58 with clear speech, able to restand, intact cognition, with staff supervision during		The statements made on this Correction are not an admission not constitute an agreement walleged deficiencies. To remain compliance with all Federal an Regulations the facility has tak take the actions set forth in this Correction. The Plan of Correction constitut facility's allegation of compliant that all alleged deficiencies cite been or will be corrected by the dates indicated. Plan to correct the specific def F 803-The facility failed to provious of chicken per the men sodium diet for resident #58. On 8/20/2018 resident #58 recipieces of chicken for lunch to a the menu with 3oz of chicken with the menu with 3oz of chicken with a completed a 100 % audit of all residents diets requiring a 2 godium diet and receive chicked menu. No other resident seed a menu size with the discrepancies in portion size with the size of	on to and do ith the in in d State den or will s Plan of utes the ce such ded have de date or iciency: vide a 3 oz u and 2Gm reived 2 assure that was nager current gram en on the enu or		
	On 08/20/18 at 12:5	5 PM an interview with the manager (DM) and review		On September 6, 2018 The Die Manager began in-service train District Manager for Health ser	ning for the		

Facility ID: 923542

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345026	B. WING _	B. WING			C 08/23/2018	
NAME OF PI	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00/2	20/2010	
				2700 ROYAL COMMONS LANE				
ROYAL PA	ARK REHAB & HEALTH (CTR OF MATTHEWS		MATTHEWS, NC 28105				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 803	of chicken was to be a diet order for a 2 grant corporate DM observed Resident #58 and statchicken. I will get you of the chicken was recorporate DM removed the Resident's plate at the Resident's plate at the Resident #58 received weighed 1.7 ounces reportion required by the stated she could not be received a smaller piestated that each piece ounces frozen and coounces. A nutrition assessment registered dietitian, dare Resident #58 with statements and physician sodium diet. An interview with the occurred on 08/23/18 interview he stated that on 08/20/18, he obsesaw a few other piece than 3 ounces. He stated before and thought the chicken breast would portion. The DM also weighed the chicken in the control of the piece of t	a portion size of 3 ounces served to residents with a n sodium diet. The ed the lunch meal for ted "You got a small piece of another piece." The weight quested by the surveyor; the ed the chicken breast from and exited the room. If the corporate DM stated d a piece of chicken that eather than the 3 ounce e menu. The corporate DM explain why the Resident exe of chicken and further existed of the chicken should weigh 4 took down to no less than 3. In the completed by the extended at a served to the prior 6 to the same of the same o	F 8	, and all dietary staff on following ordered diet, weighing the pormeat, and menu portion sizes residents. Beginning on September 13, 2 Dietary Manager/and /or Direct will complete an audit of 5 resisting the QA menu and Protein portion monitoring audit tool to ensure physician sorders 2gm sodius the portions served are correct will be completed weekly x4 the x3 Reports will be presented in the QA meeting by the Director of ensure that the corrective action or ongoing concerns is initiated appropriate for compliance with requirements. The weekly QA attended by Administrator, Directon Nursing, and Assistant Directon Nursing, MDS co coordinator, Manager, Dietary Manager, Heinformation Manager, and Acting director. Title of the person responsible implementing the acceptable procorrection is the Administrator Director of Nursing. Date of consequences are provided in the person of the pe	entions of some for all some for all some for the form of the form	ing nd udit hly to nds cory is		
	be certain residents re	eceived a 3 ounce portion.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l l	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345026 B. W			B. WING _			C 08/23/2018		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2700 ROYAL COMMONS LANE MATTHEWS, NC 28105	1 0	0/23/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 803	An interview on 08/23 nutritionist revealed s	3/18 at 11:30 AM with the he expected dietary staff to serve the portion of food	F8	03				